RESOLUTION NO.

VOL. 567 PAGE 231 RCVD& RECORDED 6/10/97 AT 9:15 AM . IN 567 OF RECDS, PAGE 23/ CLARKEO, WIS BY

## A RESOLUTION DEDICATING VIRCKS DRIVE

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the Village of Dorchester that Vircks Drive be dedicated as a village street.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

- Vircks Drive is hereby dedicated as a village street, located in the Village of Dorchester.
  - That Vircks Drive shall be a 60' wide street, described as follows:

A 60' wide street to be dedicated as Vircks Drive, located in the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NW1/4-NE1/4) and the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4-NE1/4) of Section Thirteen (13), Township Twenty-nine (29) North, Range One (1) East, Clark County, Wisconsin, the centerline is described as follows: Commencing at the Northeast corner of said Section Thirteen (13), thence South  $88^{\rm O}$  33' 27" West 141.29 feet; thence South  $1^{\rm O}$  33' 56" East 22.02 feet to the South right-of-way of C.T.H. "A"; thence South 880 26' 38" West along said right-of-way 438.71 feet to the point of beginning of this centerline description:
Thence South 10 33' 22" East 230.00 feet and thereby

terminating.

- That all previous resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.
- This resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication as provided by law.

Dated:

June 4, 1997.

VILLAGE OF DORCHESTER

James Jantsch, President

June 11, 1997

Adopted: June 4, 1997

Publication Date:\_\_\_\_